 Above rates are inclusive of all taxes (Labour Cess @ 1% & GST @18%)  
 Schedule is enclosed for reference only. 
 Taxes if any should be quoted separately otherwise it will be presumed that the rates are inclusive 

of all taxes. 

The total value of order is limited up to Rs. 1,30,999/- (Rs. One Lakh Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred 
Ninety-Nine only) including of all taxes.  

Sd/- 
                       (J. J. Pathare)  

Executive Engineer (Charge) 
              EHV O&M Dn., Ratnagiri